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Discussion of proposed changes:
	3001
	Chaplin, Clint
	9.2.4.2
	29
	10
	"Clause 10.ae1" Style guide states that the word "clause" is not to be used in a reference unless it is a major top clause.
	"10.ae1"
	P – remove “Clause” from the cited reference
	

	3053
	Hunter, David
	9.3.2.11
	29
	30
	"sequence numbers" here leads in to a list, so semicolon is inappropriate.
	Replace the semicolon after "numbers" with a colon and insert "and" after the second semicolon on this line.
	R – there are no semicolons in the draft – the cited items are deleted commas, such that the combination of the strikethrough and the comma appears to some readers to be a semicolon --- alternative – the group could, as long as they are close to it, change the phrase “counter, starting at 0 and incrementing by 1 for each MSDU or MMPDU” to “counter, which starts at 0 and is incremented by 1 for each MSDU or MMPDU.”
	

	3051
	Hunter, David
	9.2.4.2
	29
	6
	Just a change that is not noted in the text.
	Mark "Transmission of management frames is not" as being added to the 11mb text.
	A
	

	3054
	Hunter, David
	9.3.2.11
	29
	32
	The phrase "per <…> tuple" is not a side remark but a necessary part of the meaning of this statement.
	Delete the commas before and after the "<RA, TID> tuple" phrase.
	A
	

	3119
	Ptasinski, Henry
	9.2.4.2
	29
	6
	Changes to text in the base standard are not correctly indicated.
	Add underlining to “Transmission of management frames is not”
	A – see CID 3051
	

	3052
	Hunter, David
	9.2.4.2
	29
	9
	The change being made here loses the direct requirement that management frames shall be transmitted with an AC priority before association.  If this requirement is not stated elsewhere, then it needs to be retained here.
	Unless this requirement is stated elsewhere in 11ae, then add a statement after "Management frame)." on line 11:  "Even if there is no QoS facility in any available BSS and the STA is not associated with a BSS, a QMF STA shall transmit management frames according to clause 10.ae1 and a non-QMF QoS STA shall transmit managment frames using the access category AC_VO."
	R – The language that remains becomes non-conditional on BSS membership and so, does in fact, include the case of pre-association behavior. Specific requirements for the case of the QMF STA are detailed within the referenced subclause and do not need to be repeated here.
	

	3055
	Hunter, David
	9.3.2.11
	30
	18
	Because "nor GQMF frames" is not included on line 18, apparently the intent is to assign sequence numbers to the GQMF frames using the single modulo-4096 counter.  Correct?
	If that is not correct, include "nor GQMF frames" at the end of this line.
	R – in the cited case, GQMF frames are not allowed, so their inclusion in the list of choices is immaterial, so to answer the commenter’s question, “N/A”
	

	3012
	Chu, Liwen
	9.3.2.11
	30
	11
	"and the sequence number for I QMF and G QMF frames is assigned from one modulo-1024 counter per < RA,AC > tuple starting at 0 and incrementing by 1 for each MMPDU carried in one or more I QMF frames with RA and ACI fields matching the < RA, AC > tuple values corresponding to that counter."

It is not defined how to increment the sequence number of GQMF frames.
	Clarify it.
	A – editor to change “IQMF” to “IQMF or GQMF”
	

	3121
	Ptasinski, Henry
	9.3.2.11
	30
	34
	Incorrect punctuation.
	Change “<Address 2-sequence-number>” to “<Address 2, sequence-number>”
	A
	

	3011
	Chu, Liwen
	9.3.2.11
	30
	4
	How can a non-AP QMF STA know that no member of the BSS of which the STA is a member has dot11 QMF Activated false, or does not have a dot11 QMF Activated MIB variable?
	Add the related indication in BSS description element ( or by define a new element). This indication makes all STAs/AP in a BSS in the same page.
	R – there is already an implied restriction against the use of GQMF by non-AP STA – see 8.2.4.4.2.
	

	3057
	Hunter, David
	9.3.2.11
	31
	4
	Hard to read "shall omit from all caches tuples obtained"
	To create a bit of separation, replace "caches tuples" with "caches the tuples".
	P – change “caches tuples” to “caches, the tuples”


	

	3058
	Hunter, David
	9.3.2.11
	31
	11
	There is no reason to conjoin these two sentences.
	Replace "match; however," with "match.  However,".
	P – the phrases are definitely related. Editor to replace “match; however,” with “match, but”
	

	3120
	Ptasinski, Henry
	9.3.2.11
	31
	3
	Inconsistent nomenclature used for tuples.
	Change “<A2,AC,seq,frag>” to “<Address 2, AC, sequence-number, fragment-number>”
	A
	

	3056
	Hunter, David
	9.3.2.11
	31
	3
	There's that "MFQ" again.
	Replace "MFQ" with "QMF" throughout the draft.
	A
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Abstract


This document provides proposed resolutions for comments to clause 9 from LB176 (TGae D3.0 LB).














Submission
page 4
Matthew Fischer, Broadcom

